
PROVISIONAL RESULTS

MONSTER ENERGY AMA SUPERCROSS, AN FIM WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

ROUND 2 OF 8 - FEBRUARY 27, 2010

POS. # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE INTERVAL TEAM

AMA Supercross Lites - East

POINTS

GEORGIA DOME - ATLANTA, GA

ATLANTA

1 Christophe Pourcel Groveland, FL Kawasaki KX250F Monster Energy/Pro Circuit1 15 Laps  25°

45 Austin L Stroupe Lincolnton, NC Suzuki RMZ250 Team Rockstar Makita Suzuki2 +4.996  22

24 Brett Metcalfe Lake Elsinore, CA Honda CRF250R Geico Powersport Honda3 +8.811  20

108 Dean A Wilson San Jacinto, CA Kawasaki KX250F Monster Energy/Pro Circuit4 +10.814  18*

66 Blake Baggett Grand Terrace, CA Suzuki RMZ250 Rockstar Energy Suzuki5 +11.340  16

61 Vince A Friese Cape Girardeau, MO Yamaha YZF250F Moto Concepts/Yamaha/FMF6 +25.586  15

31 Matthew J Lemoine Collinsville, TX Suzuki RMZ250 TeamSuzukiCityNitroCircus7 +26.165  14

40 Jake Moss Temecula, CA Suzuki RM250 Rockstar Energy Suzuki8 +30.770  13

412 Levi Kilbarger Logan, OH Honda CRF250R HondaofTroy/KilbargerRacing9 +31.663  12

32 Kyle B Cunningham Fort Worth, TX Honda CRF250R10 +32.450  11

41 Kyle J Regal Kemp, TX Yamaha YZ250F Valli Motorsports/Yamaha11 +33.643  10

341 Nico A Izzi Albany, GA Yamaha YZ250F DNA Shred Stix/Yamaha/FMF12 +35.956  9

92 Michael L Willard Thornville, OH Honda CR250R Honda of Troy/Kilgarger Racing13 +37.957  8

69 Adam B Chatfield Banning, CA Kawasaki KX250F ConfusedClothing/WarthogRacing14 +38.857  7

46 Ryan Sipes Vine Grove, KY Yamaha YZF250F Moto Concepts/Yamaha/FMF15 +45.109  6

64 Taylor C Futrell Clinton, NC KTM 250SXF DragonRacingFuels/1-866-KTM-Part16 +48.891  5

613 James A Decotis Peabody, MA Honda CRF250R17 +50.638  4

17 Justin L Barcia Ochlocknee, GA Honda CRF250R Geico Powersports/Honda/Planet Fitness18 14 Laps  3

50 Alex J Martin Millville, MN Honda CRF250R ConfusedClothing/Warthog19 +8.453  2

130 Kyle D Keylon Brooksville, FL Suzuki RMZ250 BTOSports/BBMX/Palmello Suzuki20 +27.496  1

MARGIN OF VICTORY:

RACE TIME: 14:23.016
4.996 * LEAD MOST LAPS° FIRST GATE PICK

PRELIMINARY EVENTS

HEAT #1 HEAT #2 LAST CHANCE QUALIFIER
6 Laps, 9 Riders to Main

NAME#POS.

45 A. Stroupe 1

41 K. Regal 2

17 J. Barcia 3

108 D. Wilson 4

32 K. Cunningham 5

61 V. Friese 6

50 A. Martin 7

64 T. Futrell 8

31 M. Lemoine 9

RACE TIME: 5:41.408

6 Laps, 9 Riders to Main

NAME#POS.

1 C. Pourcel 1

24 B. Metcalfe 2

46 R. Sipes 3

66 B. Baggett 4

40 J. Moss 5

341 N. Izzi 6

412 L. Kilbarger 7

69 A. Chatfield 8

613 J. Decotis 9

RACE TIME: 5:40.281

4 Laps, 2 Riders to Main

NAME#POS.

92 M. Willard 1

130 K. Keylon 2

RACE TIME: 3:52.505

SERIES POINT STANDINGS

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS.

Christophe Pourcel Groveland, FL  2  50 1

Austin L Stroupe Lincolnton, NC  0  44 2

Brett Metcalfe Lake Elsinore, CA  0  36 3

Dean A Wilson San Jacinto, CA  0  33 4

Blake Baggett Grand Terrace, CA  0  26 5

Ryan Sipes Vine Grove, KY  0  24 6

Kyle J Regal Kemp, TX  0  24 7

Justin L Barcia Ochlocknee, GA  0  23 8

Jake Moss Temecula, CA  0  22 9

Nico A Izzi Albany, GA  0  22 10

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS.

Levi Kilbarger Logan, OH  0  20 11

Vince A Friese Cape Girardeau, MO  0  19 12

Matthew J Lemoine Collinsville, TX  0  14 13

Kyle B Cunningham Fort Worth, TX  0  14 14

Adam B Chatfield Banning, CA  0  14 15

Michael L Willard Thornville, OH  0  13 16

Martin Davalos Cairo, GA  0  12 17

Troy K Adams Homosassa, FL  0  11 18

Taylor C Futrell Clinton, NC  0  11 19

James A Decotis Peabody, MA  0  5 20

ATTENDANCE: 69,182 NEXT EVENT: Daytona International Speedway - Daytona Beach, FL - March 6, 2010
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